

Delock Fiber Optic HD (High Density) Cassette MPO male to 12 x SC Simplex female, 12 fibers, Singlemode, Polarity A, 9/125 μm

Description

This cassette by Delock is equipped with an MPO male port and twelve SC Simplex female ports and is suitable for installation in 19" fiber optic HD (High Density) patch panel by Delock (66924). The cassette contains a pre-assembled cabling system, so that the optical fiber signal can be transmitted to different network devices such as switches.



Item no. 66936

EAN: 4043619669363 Country of origin: China Package: Box

Technical details

- Connectors:
 - 1 x MPO male >
 - 12 x SC Simplex female
- For 12 Single-mode fibers
- Zirconia ceramic ferrule with protection cap
- For mounting in 19" fiber optic HD (High Density) patch panel, 1U
- Tool-free installation
- Fibre: 9/125 μm
- Polarity A
- Insertion loss < 0.7 dB (MPO), < 0.2 dB (SC)
- Return loss > 60 dB (MPO), > 60 dB (SC)
- · Housing material: metal
- Housing colour: black
- Dimensions (LxWxH): ca. 125 x 102 x 29 mm

System requirements



• 19" fiber optic HD (High Density) patch panel

Package content

• Fiber optic HD (High Density) cassette

Images







Interface

Connector 1:	1 x MPO male
Connector 2:	12 x SC Simplex female

Physical characteristics

Housing colour:	black
Housing material:	metal
Length:	125 mm
Width:	102 mm
Height:	29 mm